NOTICE OF JOINT DEMOCRATIC AND REPUBLICAN
PRIMARY ELECTIONS
(AVISO DE ELECCIONES PRIMARIAS CONJUNTAS DEL
PARTIDO DEMOCRATA Y DEL PARTIDO REPUBLICANO)

To the registered voters of the County of Webb, Texas:
(A los votantes registrados del Condado de Webb, Texas:)

Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to
7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, March 3, 2020, for voting in the Democratic and Republican
Joint Primary Elections to elect federal, state, county, and precinct officials.
(Notifiquese, por las presente, que las casillas electorales citadas abajo se abriran desde
las 7:00 a.m. hasta las 7:00 p.m. el martes, dia 3 de Marzo de 2020, para votar en las
Elecciones Primarias Conjuntas del partido Democrata y el partido Republicano para
elegir oficiales federales, estatales, oficiales del condado y precintos.)

Polling place locations:
(Direcciones de las casillas electorales)

Pct. Location Address City

401  Senior Citizens Home 700 Juarez St. Laredo
402  McDonell Elementary School 1606 Benavides St. Laredo
403  Martin High School (Gym) 2002 San Bernardo Ave. Laredo
404  Richter Courts Hall 1600 Circle Dr. Laredo
405  Piedra Angular Templo Cristiano 4050 Santa Maria Ave. Laredo
406  Santa Maria Elementary School 3801 Santa Maria Ave. Laredo
407  35Plaza LLC. 5810 San Bernardo Ave. Laredo
308 Clark Elementary School 500 Hillside Rd. Laredo
309 A Gutierrez Elementary School 505 W. Calle Del Norte Laredo
310  Christ Miracle Center 4400 Sanders Ave. Laredo
311  Alma Pierce Elementary School 800 E. Eistetter St. Laredo
312  Sanchez / Ochoa Elem. School 211 E. Ash St. Laredo
413  Don Jose Gallego Elem. School 520 Clark Blvd. Laredo

414  Bruni Elementary School 1502 San Eduardo Ave. Laredo
215  Memorial Middle School 2002 Marcella Ave. Laredo
416  Salvation Army Building 408 Matamoros St. Laredo
417  Heights Elementary School 1200 Market St. Laredo
218  Nixon High School 2900 N Malinche Ave. Laredo
219  Milton Elementary School 2502 E. Elm St. Laredo
220 F.S. Lara Academy 2901 E. Travis St. Laredo
221  Christ Episcopal Church 2320 E. Lane St. Laredo
122 Lamar Middle School 1818 N. Arkansas Ave. Laredo
423  Daiches Elementary School 1401 Green St. Laredo
124 St. Joseph Church Hall 110 N. Meadow Ave. Laredo
125  Gateway Assembly of God Church 3714 HWY 359 Laredo
226  Webb County Appraisal District 3302 Clark Blvd. Laredo
227  UISD SAC Auditorium 5208 Santa Claudia Ln. Laredo



Pct.
128
129
130
231
132
133
134
135
136
237
338
239
340
341
342
343
344
345
446
447
448
349
350
351
252
453
154
255
356
457
458
359
360
361
362
363
164
465
266
267
268
169

Location

Templo Revelacion

Santo Nino Elementary School
McKendrick Library

Ruiz Elementary School

Prada Elementary School

Los Obispos Middle School
Juarez Lincoln Elementary School
El Cenizo Community Ctr.

E. Salinas Community Ctr.

Bruni Community Center

Santa Teresita Community Ctr.
B P Newmann Elem. School
Laredo Medical Ctr. Ambulatory
Nye Elementary School

JP Precinct 4 Building

United Middle School

Address

1102 S. Meadow Ave.
2702 Bismark St.
1920 Palo Blanco

1717 Avenida Los Presidentes

510 Soria Dr.

4801 Ejido Ave.
1003 Espejo Molina Rd.
3519 Cecilia Ln.

917 N. Main

303 E. 12" st.

15014 Hwy. 59

1300 Alta Vista Dr.
7210 McPherson Rd.
101 E. Del Mar Blvd.
8501 San Dario Ave.
700 E. Del Mar Blvd.

Col. Santos Benavides Elem. School 10702 Kirby Ln.

Matias De Llano Elem. School
Finley Elementary School
Muller Elementary School

F & A Bruni Community Ctr.
United High School

Callaghan Ranch

Laredo Medical Center

United South High School
Lamar Bruni Vergara City Park
LB Johnson High School
Texas A&M Int’l University
Borchers Elementary School
Long Branch Saloon

G. Washington Middle School
Doctors Hospital

Gallagher Garden Apts.

Grace Bible Church

Pep Boys

LISD Child Nutrition Bldg.
DD Hachar Elementary (LISD)
Farias Elementary School

City Hall Annex Bldg.

Cuellar Elementary School
UISD S.A.C. (Combined w/ 227)
Centeno Elementary

8800 McPherson Rd.
2001 Lowry Rd.

4430 Muller Memorial Dr.
452 Rancho Peifiitas

2811 United Ave.

I H35N -27 Miles OCL
1700 E. Saunders St.
4001 Ave. Los Presidentes
202 W. Plum St.

5626 Cielito Lindo Blvd.
5201 University Blvd.
9551 Backwoods Trail
15811 US Hwy 83 N
10306 River Bank Dr.
10700 McPherson Rd.
5118 Gallagher Ave.
5303 Alabama Ave.

4401 San Dario Ave.

101 E. Saunders St.

3000 Guadalupe St.

1510 Chicago St.

1102 Bob Bullock Lp.
6431 Casa Del Sol Blvd.
5208 Santa Claudia Ln.
2710 Pita Mangana Rd.

Early Voting by personal appearance will be conducted at:
(La votacion adelantada en persona se llevara a cabo en:)

Main Early Voting Site:

(Local principal de votacion adelantada:)
Billy Hall, Jr. Administrative Building, 1110 Washington St.

Tuesday,

February 18 thru Friday, Feb. 21, 2020

City
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Rio Bravo
El Cenizo
Mirando
Bruni
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo
Laredo

8:00 am to 5:00 pm



Saturday,
Sunday,
Monday,

February 22, 2020
February 23, 2020

Branch Early Voting Sites:
(Sucursales de votacion adelantada:)

Finley Elementary School, 2001 Lowry Rd.

Tuesday, February 18 thru Friday, Feb. 21, 2020

Saturday, February 22, 2020

Sunday, February 23, 2020

Monday, February 24 thru Friday, Feb. 28, 2020
Laredo Fire Department, 616 E. Del Mar Blvd.

Tuesday, February 18 thru Friday, Feb. 21, 2020

Saturday, February 22, 2020

Sunday, February 23, 2020

Monday, February 24 thru Friday, Feb. 28, 2020
City Hall Annex Building, 1102 Bob Bullock Loop

Tuesday, February 18 thru Friday, Feb. 21, 2020

Saturday, February 22, 2020

Sunday, February 23, 2020

Monday, February 24 thru Friday, Feb. 28, 2020
McKendrick Library, 2901 Palo Blanco

Tuesday, February 18 thru Friday, Feb. 21, 2020

Saturday, February 22, 2020

Sunday, February 23, 2020

Monday, February 24 thru Friday, Feb. 28, 2020

Mobile Branch Early Voting Sites:
(Sucursales moviles de votacion adelantada:)

Mobile Branch # 1

L.C.C. - Main Campus, W End Washington St. Feb.
L.C.C. - Main Campus, W End Washington St. Feb.
L.C.C. — South Campus, 5500 S. Zapata Hwy. Feb.
L.C.C. — South Campus, 5500 S. Zapata Hwy. Feb.

E. Salinas Comm. Ctr, 917 N. Main, Mirando City Feb.

Bruni Community Center, 303 E. 12" St, Bruni Feb.
City Hall of Laredo, 1110 Houston St. Feb.
Texas A&M Int’l, 5201 University Blvd. Feb.
Texas A&M Int’l, 5201 University Blvd. Feb.
Doctor’s Hospital, 10700 McPherson Rd. Feb.
Doctor’s Hospital, 10700 McPherson Rd. Feb.

Mobile Branch # 2

Gateway Comm. Health Center, 1515 Pappas St.  Feb.
Lulac Haven, 4601 Juarez St. Feb.
Gateway Comm. Health Ctr., 2007 S. Zapata Hwy. Feb.
Laredo Specialty Hospital, 2005 Bustamante St. Feb.

February 24 thru Friday, Feb. 28, 2020

18
19
20
21

22
23

24
25
26
27
28

18
19
20
21

8:00 am to 8:00 pm
1:00 pm to 6:00 pm
8:00 am to 8:00 pm

8:00 am to 5:00 pm
8:00 am to 8:00 pm
1:00 pm to 6:00 pm
8:00 am to 8:00 pm

8:00 am to 5:00 pm
8:00 am to 8:00 pm
1:00 pm to 6:00 pm
8:00 am to 8:00 pm

8:00 am to 5:00 pm
8:00 am to 8:00 pm
1:00 pm to 6:00 pm
8:00 am to 8:00 pm

8:00 am to 5:00 pm
8:00 am to 8:00 pm
1:00 pm to 6:00 pm
8:00 am to 8:00 pm

8:00 amto
8:00 amto
8:00 amto
8:00 amto

9:00 am to
1:00 pm to
8:00 amto
9:00 am to
9:00 am to
8:00 amto
8:00 amto

8:00 amto
8:00 amto
8:00 amto
8:00 amto

5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
7:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm

6:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm



F & A Bruni Comm. Ctr, 452 Rancho Pefiitas Feb. 22 9:00amto 6:00 pm

Santa Teresita Comm. Ctr, 15014 Hwy. 59 Feb. 23 1:00 pmto 6:00 pm
Regent Care Ctr, 7500 McPherson Rd. Feb. 24 8:00 amto 6:00 pm
South Texas Food Bank, 2121 Jefferson St. Feb. 25 8:00 amto 6:00 pm
Webb County Justice Center, 1110 Victoria St. Feb. 26 8:00 amto 6:00 pm
Border Region M.H.M.R., 1500 Pappas Feb. 27 8:00amto 6:00 pm
Retama Manor (South), 1100 Galveston St. Feb. 28 8:00 amto 6:00 pm

Mobile Branch # 3

Martin High School, 2002 San Bernardo Ave. Feb. 18 8:00 amto 5:00 pm
Nixon High School Annex, 2900 N. Malinche Ave. Feb. 19 8:00 amto 5:00 pm
Cigarroa High School, 2600 Zacatecas St. Feb. 20 8:00amto 5:00 pm
United High School, 2811 United Ave. Feb. 21 8:00 amto 5:00 pm
Rio Bravo Community Ctr, 1607 Orquidia Ln. Feb. 22 9:00amto 7:00 pm
El Cenizo Community Ctr, 3519 Cecilia Ln. Feb. 23 1:00 amto 6:00 pm
Alexander High School, 3600 Del Mar Blvd. Feb. 24 8:00 amto 6:00 pm
United South High, 4001 Ave. Los Presidentes Feb. 25 8:00 amto 6:00 pm
LBJ High School, 5626 Cielito Lindo Blvd. Feb. 26 8:00 amto 6:00 pm
Laredo Medical Center, 1700 E. Saunders St. Feb. 27 8:00 amto 8:00 pm
Laredo Medical Center, 1700 E. Saunders St. Feb. 28 8:00 amto 8:00 pm

Applications for ballots by mail shall be mailed to:
(Las solicitudes para boletas que se votaran adelantadas por correo deberan enviarse a:)

Jose Salvador Tellez
Early Voting Clerk

P. O. Box 233

Laredo, TX 78042-0233

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than 5:00 p.m. on:
(Las solicitudes para boletas que se votaran adelantadas por correo deberan recibirse para
las 5:00 pm el:)

Friday, February 21, 2020
(Viernes, 21 de febrero del afio 2020)

ISSUED this _14™ day of January , 2020 .
(EMITIDA este dia _14 de _Enero_de _2020 .)

Alberto Torres William N. Young, Jr.

Democratic Party County Chair Republican Party County Chair
(Presidente, Partido Demdcrata del Condado) (Presidente, Partido Republicano del Condado)
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